
Springvale Botanical Cemetery
Fees 2020–2021



Springvale Botanical Cemetery Fees – Cemetery Packages

Grave Size Fees

Right of Interment

The right of interment fee does not include the cost of memorials, plaques or interment fees, unless otherwise specified.

All fees listed below include the reservation fee / selection fee.

Ogilvie Headstone on Beam Lawn Area

Standard Headstone 2.44 x 1.22m *$16,490

Superior Headstone 2.44 x 1.22m *$16,855

Prices include:
– Right of Interment
– Reservation Fee
– Headstone and basic inscription for each interment

– Two weekday interments (excluding Public Holiday)
– Flower container
– Use of Chapel for service

Hakea Headstone Lawn Grave 

Single Width 3.66 x 1.22m *$26,060

Double Width 3.66 x 2.44m *$48,870

Prices include:
– Right of Interment
– Reservation Fee
– Headstone, Base & Foundation
– Basic inscription for each interment
– Surname on Base (up to 10 Letters)

– Monumental Permit Fee
– Two weekday interments (excluding Public Holiday)
– Flower containers
– Use of Chapel for service

W.N. Sloan Garden

Standard Grave Package 2.44 x 1.22m *$13,025

Granite Flower container *$335

Prices include:
– Right of Interment
– Reservation fee
– 560x305mm Classic Plaque
– Second attachment plaque (if applicable)

– Gold coloured flower container 
– Complimentary use of Pavilion for graveside service and/or Chapel for service 
– Two weekday interments (excluding Public Holiday)

Lawn Graves

Arnold Lawn Beam Grave - Lawn grave with concrete beam 2.44 x 1.22m *$11,355

Prices include:
– Right of Interment
– Reservation Fee
– Cemetery Granite Desk (1100x550x150mm)
– Two weekday interments (excluding Public Holidays)

– Flower containers
– Deluxe Plaque (865x355mm)
– Second Attachment Plaque (if applicable)

Jewish Denominational Graves

Lawn area with headstone on beam in rose garden setting 2.44 x 1.22m *$10,850

Prices include:
– Right of Interment
– Reservation Fee

– Headstone and 100 letters inscription
– One weekday interment (excluding Public Holidays)

Fees effective from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk.  
The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery..
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Springvale Botanical Cemetery – Cemetery Fees

Grave Size Fees

Right of Interment
The right of interment fee does not include the cost of memorials, plaques or interment fees, unless otherwise specified.

All fees listed below include the reservation fee / selection fee.

Headstone Lawn Graves

Approved monumental work or bronze plaques may be used in some of these areas.

Standard

Single Width 3.66 x 1.22m *$11,355

Double Width (perpetuity on whole grave with burial) 3.66 x 2.44m *$23,145

Triple Width (perpetuity on whole grave with burial) 3.66 x 3.66m *$34,505

Superior

(Contains a 50% premium location fee)

Single Width 3.66 x 1.22m *$16,870

Double Width (perpetuity on whole grave with burial) 3.66 x 2.44m *$34,555

Triple Width (perpetuity on whole grave with burial) 3.66 x 3.66m *$51,595

Headstone Lawn Graves (with beam)

Approved monumental work may be used in these areas.

Cassia Headstone Lawn 2.44 x 1.22m *$3,240

Monumental Graves

Dual Row with foundations - Premium Location 2.44 x 1.22m *$7,130

Dual Row with foundations 2.44 x 1.22m *$4,885

Dual Row without foundations 2.44 x 1.22m *$2,850

Single Row with foundations 2.44 x 1.22m *$5,590

Lawn Graves

Lawn Grave with concrete beam 2.44 x 1.22m *$3,370

Lawn grave (contains a $500 premium location fee) 2.44 x 1.22m *$3,320

Garden of No Distant Place (available 2021)

Lawn Grave with Wall (includes premium location fee) 2.44 x 1.22m *$15,165

Jewish Denominational Graves

Lawn area with headstone on beam 2.44 x 1.22m *$5,360

Headstone inscription - per letter computer cut *$10

Star of David or Menorah Emblem *$140

Flower Container (Applicable in Garden 1 & 2 only) *$335

Monumental area - please see Monumental Grave fees

Children's Lawn area

Infant/Child Grave
Includes right of interment, interment fee, granite base, basic 
bronze plaque and flower container

1.22 x 0.61m *$1,380

Child / Adolescent Grave 
Includes right of interment, interment fee, granite base, 
bronze plaque 

2.00 x 1.22m *$3,005

Fees effective from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk.  
The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.
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Springvale Botanical Cemetery – Cremation Memorial Fees

Rose in Bed and Weeping Rose in Lawn Memorials
Plaque & Granite  
Combination

Plaque & 
Granite 

Fee

Price of 
Location

Rose in Bed Memorials

Individual Rose Single Garden Plaque with 
Garden Desk 
Prices from:

*$1,545 $9,985

Shared Rose *$1,545 $6,440

Rose Garden Position for one plaque *$1,545 $2,925

Weeping Rose in Lawn

Individual Family Weeping Rose
Prices from:

*$1,380 $17,290

Shared Weeping Rose  *$1,380 $7,740

Tree, Shrub & Rock Memorials

Trees

Individual Family Tree
Prices from:

*$1,380 $14,415

Shared Tree *$1,380 $5,170

Shrubs 

Shrub in Lawn Prices from: *$1,380 $6,620

Individual Shrub in Bed Single Garden Plaque with 
Garden Desk  
Prices from:

*$1,545 $5,500

Shrub Garden Position for one plaque *$1,545 $2,195

Rocks

Rock in Garden Setting Single Garden Plaque with 
Garden Panel

*$1,380 $8,805

Exclusive Memorials

Family 

Pools

Prices from:

*$1,380 $49,115

Boulder *$1,380 $19,740

Garden Seat *$1,380 $18,395

Special Tree Memorial *$1,380 $26,875

Shared Special Tree Memorial – Dual (Sold as a package with plaque, urn and granite) *$17,110

Single (Plaque and granite fees included)

Single Garden Seat Position *$1,380 $3,810

Memorial Niches

W.N. Sloan Garden Memorial Niche (Sold as a package with plaque and urn) *$8,690

Westringia Promenade Niche (Sold as a package with plaque and urn)             *$8,235

Mausoleum Niche - Dual          Prices from *$1,800 $7,160

Wall Memorials Plaque Type Fees

Walls of Reflection (holds full amount of Cremated Remains)
(Plaque & flower container fees included)

Single Niche Promenade Wall Niche Plaque *$6,270

Luculia Polished Granite Wall Niche (holds full amount of Cremated Remains)
(Plaque, border & bronze cylinder urn fees included)

Dual Niche (Incl. 20% premium) Dual Wall Niche Plaque *$12,250

Single Niche (Incl. 20% premium) Single Wall Niche Plaque *$5,810

Sculptured Granite Wall Niches (holds full amount of Cremated Remains)
(Plaque & bronze cylinder urn fees included)

Wall Niche Single Wall Niche Plaque *$4,960

Base Niche Single Wall Niche Plaque *$3,290

Wall Niches (holds full amount of Cremated Remains)

Dual Niche Dual Wall Niche Plaque *$5,220

Single Niche Single Wall Niche Plaque *$2,725

Token Wall Plaques

Plaque on Wall Token Memorial Plaque *$1,085

Plaque on Granite Book Token Memorial Plaque *$1,085

Fees effective from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk.  
The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.
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Classic Mausoleum Plaque *$1,800

Additional Memorial *$835

Ceramic Photo (7cm x 9cm) *$300

Springvale Botanical Cemetery – Cremation Memorial Fees

Books of Remembrance Fees
1-4 lines *$640

5-9 lines *$1,135

10-15 lines *$1,640

Hand Painted Emblem (minimum of 5 lines required) *$415

Additional Line (only applicable for prepaid entries or those with more than 15 lines) *$75

Date of death inscription added to an entry at a later date (must be prepaid) *$165

Personal Copies

Miniature Book of Remembrance (including first entry) *$415

Subsequent entry in a Miniature Book *$275

Copy of Memorial Book Entry in Folder *$275

SMCT have an extensive range of Cremation Memorial Granite and Plaques, with personalisation options also.
Additional options to consider include Memorial Jewellery and Life Gem.
Please contact our Customer Care Consultants for more information.

Fees effective from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk.  
The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.

Saint Padre Pio Mausoleum

Mausoleum Crypts are semi-packaged and priced according to the section and level of the crypt.
The packaged fee includes a commemorative bronze plaque, ceramic photo, flower container and vigil lamp; it does not include 
the interment fee or selection fee. The interment fee is charged separately and is for the preparing of the crypt, placing the coffin/
casket into the crypt and sealing the crypt after interment.

Levels A B C D

Pair Crypt - Premium  *$79,285 *$83,410 *$83,410 *$75,265

Pair Crypt *$72,040 *$75,830 *$75,830 *$68,470

True Companion Crypt *$59,550 *$62,555 *$62,555 *$56,535

Single Crypt - Premium *$39,700 *$41,710 *$41,710 *$37,695

Single Crypt *$36,015 *$37,915 *$37,915 *$34,235

Niche Fees

Levels A B C D E

Cremation Niche (Only) *$8,220 *$9,310 *$10,370 *$9,310 *$8,220
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Fees effective from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk.  
The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.

Cremation Fees

SMCT Prepaid Certificate of Cremation For cremation on weekdays excluding Public Holidays (includes 
use of a small Chapel/Reflection Space)

*$930

Adult weekday, same day Blair or Wilson / Cirrus *$1,010
with Chapel / Reflection Space Boyd or Renowden / Cumulus, Stratus or The Sanctuary *$1,060

Boyd or Renowden with The Atrium / Combined Stratus & Cumulus *$1,225
Chapel / Reflection Space early morning fee (applies when 
booked prior to 9:30am weekdays only)

*$960

Adult, without Chapel/Reflection Space Same day (weekday excluding Public Holiday) *$985
Temporary Storage Facility (TSF) - cremation may occur next 
weekday working day (at the discretion of SMCT)

*$885

Early Morning Fee (EMF), delivery before 11.00am (weekday only) *$835

Adult weekend or Public Holiday With or without Chapel/Reflection Space - cremation may occur 
next working day (at discretion of SMCT)

*$1,610

Child weekday, same day  
without Chapel/Reflection Space

under 1 year of age *$145
1 to 5 years *$225
6 to 12 years *$505
13 to 17 years *$825

Child weekend or Public Holiday  
without Chapel/Reflection Space

0 to 5 years *$290
6 to 12 years *$685
13 to 17 years *$1,160

Child weekday/weekend with Chapel/Reflection Space an additional fee will apply	
Small Chapel/Reflection Space Blair, Wilson or Cirrus *$315
Medium Chapel/Reflection Space Boyd, Renowden, Cumulus, Stratus or The Sanctuary *$400
Large Chapel/Reflection Space Boyd or Renowden with The Atrium, Stratus and Cumulus combined *$555
Surrender PrePaid Cremation Certificate *$180
Installation/Transfer/Removal of Cremated Remains from/into a memorial position *$165
Scatter of Foreign Cremated Remains Weekday (excluding Public Holiday) *$320

Facilities
Use of Chapels at Springvale Botanical Cemetery
Weekday/Weekend service before a burial or for a memorial service	
Small Chapel Blair or Wilson *$315
Medium Chapel Boyd or Renowden *$400
Large Chapel Boyd or Renowden with The Atrium *$555
Mausoleum Chapel Rocco Surace *$275
Extended Chapel - Additional time booked following a service 
Small Chapel Blair or Wilson *$315
Medium Chapel Boyd or Renowden *$400
Large Chapel Boyd or Renowden with The Atrium *$555
Mausoleum Chapel Rocco Surace *$275
Use of Reflection Spaces at Bunurong Memorial Park
Weekday/Weekend service before a burial or for a memorial service
Small Reflection Space Cirrus *$315
Medium Reflection Space Cumulus, Stratus or The Sanctuary *$400
Large Reflection Space Combined Stratus & Cumulus *$555
Extended Reflection Space - Additional time booked following a service 
Small Reflection Space Cirrus *$315
Medium Reflection Space Cumulus, Stratus and The Sanctuary *$400
Large Reflection Space Combined Stratus Cumulus *$555
Please note: if a service exceeds the allocated Chapel/Reflection Space booking time an additional fee will apply.
Additional service recordings *$15
Customer Care - Bunurong Memorial Park only	
Consulting Rooms Two hours *$50

Four hours *$100
Eight hours *$165

Viewing Rooms per hour *$240
Secured coffin storage per day *$55

Southern Metropolitan Cemeteries Trust – Standard Fees
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Fees effective from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk.  
The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.

Interment Fees Fees

All graves will be dug to permit one interment (unless specifically requested prior to the first interment)

Graves
Adult weekday (excluding Public Holiday) Depth allows for 1 interment *$1,350

Depth allows for up to 2 interments *$1,650

Depth allows for up to 3 interments *$2,215

Adult weekend or Public Holiday Depth allows for up to 2 interments (5ft or 7ft) *$2,250

Depth allows for up to 3 interments *$2,805

Child weekday (excluding Public Holidays) under 5 years *$1,050

6 to 17 years *$1,175

Child weekend or Public Holiday under 5 years *$1,660
6 to 17 years *$1,780

Interment/Removal of Cremated Remains from/into a grave *$475
Ledger removal and replacement for burial or interment/removal of cremated remains 
(additional fees may apply if removal requires external mason) *$460

Material for grave shoring (includes additional timbers) *$865

Vault sealing (only applies to Cheltenham Memorial Park) *$510

Removal of Concrete/Quartz Top (only applies to Cheltenham Memorial Park) *$230

Oversize Casket/Coffin exceeding 720mm in width *$350

Additional depth (only applies to Melbourne General Cemetery) *$555

Mausoleum Interment Fees

Adult weekday (excluding Public Holiday) *$1,455

Adult weekend or Public Holiday *$1,950

Interment of Cremated Remains *$1,175

Child weekday (excluding Public Holidays) under 5 years *$1,050

6 to 17 years *$1,175

Child weekend or Public Holiday under 5 years *$1,660

6 to 17 years *$1,780

Other fees
Exhumation fee - grave *$4,725
Exhumation fee - Mausoleum *$3,715
Lift and Reposition (each bodily remains lifted) *$4,700
Re-issue of Certificate of Right of Interment *$305
Grave Depth Check *$530
Administration Fee *$180
Reservation/Selection Fee *$325
Surrender Right of Interment *$405

Research for Interments, per grave

Manual location, age and date of burial/cremation *$100
Computer location, age and date of burial/cremation *$5

Attendance fees

Witnessing of cremation using cremation 
viewing room

Weekday (excluding Public Holiday) *$290
Weekend or Public Holiday *$400

Attending a scattering, an interment of 
cremated remains or establishment of a 
memorial

Weekday (excluding Public Holiday) *$290

Weekend or Public Holiday *$400

Backfill Attendance fee - Witness of return of soil to a grave following a burial     
Weekday (excluding Public Holiday) *$285
Weekend or Public Holiday *$370
Postage Fees

Postage of Cremated Remains within Australia *$165

Postage of Cremated Remains Overseas *$260
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Southern Metropolitan Cemeteries Trust is a not-for-profit, community based organisation that cares for  
Bunurong and Cheltenham Memorial Parks, and Brighton General, Cheltenham Pioneer, Dandenong Community,  

Melbourne General, Sorrento Community, Springvale Botanical and St Kilda cemeteries.

Telephone (03) 8558 8278
600 Princes Highway Springvale Victoria 3171 

PO Box 1159 Clayton Victoria 3169
Website smct.org.au  Email sbc@smct.org.au


